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We are reaching out regarding the recent email communication from the General Tax 
Authority (GTA) concerning the settlement of outstanding liabilities on Dhareeba, and 
requesting Taxpayers to settle these liabilities on or before 29 August 2024.  

We understand that you may need to respond to the tax authorities and may have 
questions regarding this process. Please do not hesitate to contact us should you need 
any assistance or if there are any concerns that need to be addressed.  

It is worth highlighting that even for the Taxpayers who may not have received the recent 
communication from the GTA, we recommend taking the following steps to avoid any 
potential issues or surprises. 

In this regard and to ensure that everything is managed accurately and efficiently, we 
recommend you take the following steps: 

 Review Your Dhareeba Account: Please log into your Dhareeba account and verify if
there are any outstanding amounts, including taxes and penalties, that require your 
immediate attention. 

 Examine the Reasons for Outstanding Amounts: Investigate the reasons behind any
taxes and penalties listed as outstanding in your Dhareeba account. 

 Address Unjustified Amounts: If you identify any amounts that appear to be incorrect
or unjustified, contact us at qa-fmtax@kpmg.com or Dhareeba support Team at 
support@dhareeba.qa. Provide any necessary documentation / proof of payments to 
support your claim and seek corrections for these discrepancies. 

 Appeal and Objection: For outstanding amounts resulting from ongoing Objections
or Appeals, promptly inform the GTA or your KPMG Managers. Ensure that they are 
aware of the situation to facilitate timely resolution. 
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Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. 

If you have any questions or would like to discuss this further, please contact us.  

Kind regards, 

  
Barbara Henzen                                               Haythem Zayed 
Head of Tax                                                     Partner, Tax services 
KPMG Qatar                                                    KPMG Qatar 

  E: bhenzen@kpmg.com                                   E: haythemz@kpmg.com 
T: +974 4457 6571                                            T: +974 4457 6444 
                         

Imran Ayub  
Director, Tax services 
E: iayub@kpmg.com 
T: +974 4457 6529 

Abhishek Jain 
Director, Tax services 
E: anjain@kpmg.com  
T: + 974 4457 6538 

 
Anand Krishnan 
Director, Tax services 
E: ankrishnan@kpmg.com 
T: +974 4457 6444 

  
Uma Patankar 
 Associate Director, Transfer Pricing 
services 

  E: upatankar@kpmg.com  
  T: + 974 4457 6589 

 
Damir Milanko 
Associate Director, Transfer Pricing 
services 

E: dmilanko@kpmg.com 
T: + 974 4457 6444 

 
Khalil Khbabez 
Associate Director, Tax services 
E:  kkhbabez @kpmg.com 
T: + 974 4457 6574 

 
Nurlan Sadraddinzade 
Associate Director, VAT services 
E: nsadraddinzade@kpmg.com  
T: + 974 4457 6453 

 
Nouman Azam 
Manager, Tax services 
E:  noazam @kpmg.com 
T: + 974 4457 6444 
 

Diego Tay 
Manager, Transfer Pricing services 
E: diegot@kpmg.com 
T: + 974 4457 6444 
 

Yousef Abdel-Aziz Azam 
Manager, Tax services 
E:  yabdelaziz @kpmg.com 
T: + 974 4457 6444 

Arsalan Khan 
Manager, Tax services 
E:  arsalank @kpmg.com 
T: + 974 4457 6444 
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